PUBLIC NOTICE STATEMENT ESSA Consolidated Federal Grant

Public Notice for Applying for the ESSA Consolidated Federal Grant Funding For Comanche Independent School District

In accordance with United States Code (U.S.C.) Annotated, Title 20, Chapter 70, Subchapter VIII, Part C, Section 7846, and Public law (P.L.) 114-95, Every Student Succeeds Act (ESSA), Section 8306, Comanche ISD is making public notice that we will be applying for the ESSA Consolidated Grant from the Texas Education Agency. The amount of funding that Comanche ISD is eligible for is \$308,389 for Title I, Part A; \$25,403 for Title I, Part C-Migrant; \$22,645 for Title III, Part A ELA; \$24,941 for Title IV-SSAEP; \$41,032 for Title II, Part A;. The Texas Education Agency will release these funds once the grant application has been approved.

Comanche ISD is seeking your input from stakeholders across the district via a survey or by calling or emailing us as we develop our plan. The link can be found at <u>www.comancheisd.net</u>, under FINANCIAL TRANSPARENCY tab, PUBLIC NOTICE, and then select the <u>ESSA Consolidated Grant Public Comment</u>. Deadline to submit is July 1, 2021 at 2:00 p.m.

SURVEY LINK

For more information or comments please contact the district ESSA Grant contact: District Contact Name: Kathy Herring, Director of Finance Phone Number: (325) 356-2727 x1103 Email: kherring@comancheisd.net